Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RECTUS-TEMA CORPORATION		06/30/2007	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION
Street Address:	6035 PARKLAND BLVD.
City:	CLEVELAND
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44124
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1167285	NYCOIL
Registration Number:	0796395	NYCOIL
Registration Number:	1889886	SUPERCOIL
Registration Number:	1547383	SUPERSLICK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(216)896-4027 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216 896 2212 Email: ssieger@parker.com

Correspondent Name: PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 6035 PARKLAND BLVD. Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44124

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOHN A. MOLNAR, ESQ.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003654 FRAME: 0138

900091025

Signature:	/JOHN MOLNAR/
Date:	11/05/2007
Total Attachments: 8 source=OH Cert of Merger Rectus Tema int	to PHC#page2.tif to PHC#page3.tif to PHC#page4.tif
source=OH Cert of Merger Rectus Tema into PHC#page5.tif source=OH Cert of Merger Rectus Tema into PHC#page6.tif source=OH Cert of Merger Rectus Tema into PHC#page7.tif source=OH Cert of Merger Rectus Tema into PHC#page8.tif	

200718301514

DATE: DOCUMENT ID DESCRIPTION 07/03/2007 200718301514 MERGER/DOMESTIC (MER) FILING 125.00 EXPED 100.00 PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM ATTN: TIMOTHY ROBERSON 17 S. HIGH ST.,SUITE 1100 COLUMBUS, OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jennifer Brunner

175441

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

,

MERGER/DOMESTIC

Document(s):

Document No(s):

200718301514



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 30th day of June, A.D. 2007.

Ohio Secretary of State



Prescribed by:

The Ohio Secretary of State Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453) www.sos.state.oh.us

e-mail: busserv@sos.state.oh.us

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

(For Domestic or Foreign, Profit or Nonprofit)
Filing Fee \$125.00
(154-MER)

In accordance with the requirements of Ohio law, the undersigned corporations, banks, savings banks, savings and loan, limited liability companies, limited partnerships and/or partnerships with limited liability, desiring to effect a merger, set forth the following facts:

. SURVIVING ENTITY A. The name of the entity surviving the merger is:
Parker-Hannifin Corporation
B. Name Change: As a result of this merger, the name of the surviving entity has been changed to the following
(Complete only if name of surviving entity is changing through the merger)
C. The surviving entity is a: (Please check the appropriate box and fill in the appropriate blanks
☑ Domestic (Ohio) For-Profit Corporation, charter number 175441
□ Domestic (Ohio) Nonprofit Corporation, charter number
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and licensed to transact business in the State of Ohio under license number
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and NOT licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio,
☐ Domestic (Ohio) Limited Liability Company, with registration number
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the state/country of and registered to do business in the State of Ohio under registration number
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the state/country of and NOT registered to do business in the State of Ohio.
☐Domestic (Ohio) Limited Partnership, with registration number
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Partnership organized under the laws of the state/country of and registered to do business in the state of Ohio under registration number

☐ Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Partnership organiz and NOT registered to do business in the state		ne state/country of	
☐ Domestic (Ohio) Partnership having limited	liability, with the regis	stration number	
☐ Foreign (Non-Ohio) Partnership having limit	ted liability organized	under the laws of th	ne state/country of
and registered to o	do business in the sta	ate of Ohio under req	gistration number
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Partnership having limited I		r the laws of the state/ ed to do business in th	
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Non-Profit incorporation unand licensed to transact business in the state of	der the laws of the state f Ohio under license nu	e/country of	
☐ Foreign (Non-Ohio) Non-Profit incorporation un and not licensed to transact business in the sta		e/country of	
☐ General partnership not registered with the	state of Ohio		
II. MERGING ENTITY The name, charter/license/registration number, type respectively, of which is the entities merging out of all merging entities, please attach a separate sheet it	existence are as follo isting the merging en	w≰lf this is insufficie	
(Please list the Obio charter, license/registration	1 no: below)		
Name / charter, license or registration number	State/Count	ry of Organization	Type of Entity
Rectus-Tema Corp.	New Jersey	<u>'</u>	Corporation
III. MERGER AGREEMENT ON FILE The name and mailing address of the person or ent agreement of merger upon written request:		•	y obtain a copy of the
Parker-Hannifin Corporation Attn: Secretary	6035 Parkland		
(name)	` '	TE: P.O. Box Addresses	s are NOT ассертавіе.
Cleveland (city, village or township)	OH (state)	44124 (zip coo	
IV. EFFECTIVE DATE OF MERGER This merger is to be effective on: June 30 2007 after the date of filing; the effective date of the merger		cified, the date must	

	(street) NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT acceptable.
	, Ohio
(city, village or township) (This item MUST be completed if the surviving enti- authorized to conduct business in the state of Ohic	(zip code) ity is a foreign entity which is not licensed, registered or otherwise
VII. ACCEPTANCE OF AGENT The undersigned, named herein as the statuto acknowledges and accepts the appointment of	ory agent for the above referenced surviving entity, hereby of statutory agent for said entity.
	Signature of Agent
	the surviving entities if through this merger the statutory agent has form the name currently on record with the Secretary of State.)
/III. STATEMENT OF MERGER Upon filing, or upon such later date as specific listed surviving entity	ed herein, the merging entity/entities listed herein shall merge into the
	ization, certificate of limited partnership or registration of partnership of the surviving domestic entity have been amended. INO Changes
partnership, or partnership having limited bank, savings bank, savings and loan, lim	IGN SURVIVING ENTITY ank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited liability desires to transact business in Ohio as a foreign corporation, lited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having bllowing as its statutory agent upon whom process, notice or demand ate of Ohio. The name and complete address of the statutory agent
against the entity may be served in the st	(street) NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT acceptable.

limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability fails to designate another agent when required to do so, or if the foreign corporation's, bank's, savings bank's, savings and loan's, limited liability company's, limited partnership's or partnership having limited liability's license or registration to do business on Ohio expires or is canceled.

OTTORE MORPHOT OF BUILDING STOLE

1. For (If t	alifying entity also states as follows: eign Notice Under Section 1703. ne qualifying entity is a foreign banl at be completed.)	031	d loan, then the follo	owing information	
(a.)	The name of the Foreign Nationally/Federally chartered bank, savings bank, or savings and loan association is				
(b.)	The name(s) of any Trade Name(s	s) under which the corporation	will conduct busine	ess:	
(c.)	The location of the main office (no	n-Ohio) shall be:			
	(street address)	NOTE: P.O. Bo	x Addresses are NOT	acceptable.	
	(city, township, or village)	(county)	(state)	(zip code)	
(d.)	The principal office location in the	state of Ohio shall be:			
	(street address)	NOTE: P.O. Bo	x Addresses are NOT a	acceptable.	
			Ohio	····	
	(city, township, or village)	(county)	(state)	(zip code)	
(e.)	(Please note, if there will not be The corporation will exercise the foundation (Please provide a brief summary of	ollowing purpose(s) in the state	e of Ohio:		
(If t	eign Qualifying Limited Liability ne qualifying entity is a foreign limit The name of the limited liability co	ed liability company, the follow		st be completed.)	
(a.)	The name of the immed hability co	mpany in its state of organizat	ion/registration is		
(b.)	The name under which the limited	liability company desires to tra	ansact business in (Ohio is	
(c.)	The limited liability company was o				

OTTOR 4/00/0007 C T C------ Outin-

	(street address)	NOTE: P.O. Bo	ox Addresses are NOT a	acceptable.
	(city, township, or village)		(state)	(zip cod
	eign Qualifying Limited Partnersl		nformation must be	completed).
(a.)	The name of the limited partnershi	p is		
(b.)	The limited partnership was formed	d on		
(c.)	The address of the office of the lim	ited partnership in its state/co	ountry of organizatio	n is:
	(street address)	NOTE: P.O. Bo	ox Addresses are NOT a	acceptable.
	(city, township, or village)	(county)	(state)	(zip cod
(d.)	The limited partnership's principal	office address is:		
	(street address)	NOTE: P.O. Bo	ox Addresses are NOT a	acceptable.
	(street address) (city, township, or village)	(county)	ox Addresses are NOT a	acceptable.
(e.)		(county)	(state)	(zip cod
(e.)	(city, township, or village) The names and business or reside	(county)	(state)	(zip cod
(e.)	(city, township, or village) The names and business or reside follows:	(county) ence addresses of the Genera	(state)	(zip cod
	(city, township, or village) The names and business or reside follows: Name	(county) ence addresses of the General Address	(state)	(zip cod
suffic	(city, township, or village) The names and business or reside follows:	(county) ence addresses of the General Address a separate sheet listing the general policy	(state)	(zip cod tnership are a

OTTORE 4/00/0007 CT 0------ O------

The limited partnership hereby certifies that it shall maintain said records until the registration of the limited partnership in Ohio is canceled or withdrawn.

For (a.)	The name of the partnership shall be	9		
(b.)	Please complete the following appropriate section (either item b(l) or b(2)):			
	(1.) The address of the partnership's	s principal office in Ohio is:		
	(street address)	NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT a	acceptable.	
		, Ohio		
	(city, village or township) (zip code)			
	(2.) The address of the partnership's	s principal office (Non-Offic).		
	(almost address)			
	(street address)	NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT a	acceptable.	
	(street address)	NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT	acceptable.	
	(city, township, or village)	NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT a	acceptable. (zip cod	
(c.)	(city, township, or village)		(zip cod	
(c.)	(city, township, or village)	(state)	(zip cod	
(c.)	(city, township, or village) The name and address of a statutory	(state)	(zip cod	
(c.)	(city, township, or village) The name and address of a statutory (name) (street address)	(state) y agent for service of process in Ohio is as follo	(zip cod	
(c.)	(city, township, or village) The name and address of a statutory (name)	(state) y agent for service of process in Ohio is as follo NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT	(zip cod	
	(city, township, or village) The name and address of a statutory (name) (street address) (city, village or township)	(state) y agent for service of process in Ohio is as follo **NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT a	(zip cod	

OTTOOR 4/00/2007 C T 0----- Oulins

The undersigned constituent entities have caused this certificate of merger to be signed by its duly authorized officers, partners and representatives on the date(s) stated below.

Parker-Hannifin Corporation	Rectus-Tema Corp.		
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity) By: Assistant Secretary		
By: Charaga, Pully			
Its: Assistant Secretary			
Date:	Date:		
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)		
Ву:	Ву:		
lts:	lts:		
Date:	Date:		
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)		
Ву:	Ву:		
lts:	its:		
Date:	Date:		
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)		
Ву:	Ву:		
lts:			
Date:	Date:		
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)		
Ву:	Ву:		
lts:	Its:		
Date:	Date:		